11-19-2002



UDATION FORM COVER SHEET *partment of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and			original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1022	84775	f receiving party(ies):
Emhart Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation - Delaware Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	p	Association General Partne Limited Partne Corporation	College Blvd. 2634 itizenship rship
3. Nature of conveyance:		If assignee is not don	miciled in the United States, a domestic
Assignment Merger		representative design	
Security Agreement Change of Nam Other:	ie i	· -	be a separate document from Assignment) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No
Execution Date: February 15, 1996		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark R 601,215	egistration No.(s):
Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗹 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	concerning	6. Total number of registrations invo	applications and obved: 1
Name: Janis H. Brennan, Esq.			7 %
Internal Address: Foley Hoag LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		Authorized t	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1747 Pennsylvania Avenue NW		8. Deposit account	number:
		06-1446	
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 2000e	<u>6</u>	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
original document. Janis H. Brennan, Esq. October 31, 2002			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:			

11/18/2002 DBYRNE 00000088 061446 601215 01 FC:8521 40.00 CH

-DC/82657.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 2618 FRAME: 0907

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase dated as of January 9, 1996 (the "Agreement"), by and among Emhart Industries, Inc., a Connecticut corporation ("Seller"), Emhart Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Intellectual Property Seller") and Kaynar Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Buyer"), and intending to be legally bound, Seller and Intellectual Property Seller hereby assigns and transfers to Buyer, all of Seller's and Intellectual Property Seller's rights to all trademarks, trade names, service marks, trade secrets and royalty rights, copyrights and other proprietary intangibles used in or related to the Business (as defined in the Agreement), all as set forth on Annex A hereto.

The representations and warranties contained in the Agreement are incorporated herein by reference as if made herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller and Intellectual Property Seller have executed and delivered this Assignment as of the 15th day of February, 1996.

EMHART INDUSTRIES, INC.

3y:<u> (</u>

Name: Charles E. Fenton

Its:

Vice President

EMHART INC.

Name:

Charles E. Fenton

Tra.

Vice President

02/13/96

ANNEX A

Trademark: KELOX Country: Benelux Fastener Group: Case Number: 17754 Status: Registered Registration Number: 055839 Registration Date: 08/04/71 Next Renewal Date: 08/04/00 Emhart Industries, Inc. Owner: Unit: HELICOIL 008952 Application No.: Last Update: 10/22/93 Classes: I 06

Trademark: KELOX Country: Canada Group: Fastener Case Number: 17755 Status: Registered Registration Number: TMA176364 Registration Date: 05/28/71 Next Renewal Date: 05/28/01 Owner: Emhart Inc. Record Owner: Emhart Inc. Unit: HELICOIL

Application No.:

Last Update: 02/04/94
Filing Date: 04/09/70
Agent: GOWLI
Goods: FASTENING DEVICES

331876

Trademark: KELOX Country: France Group: Fastener Case Number: 17756 Registered Status: Registration Number: 1599872 Registration Date: 07/17/70 Next Renewal Date: 06/29/00 Owner: Emhart Industries, Inc. Unit: HELICOIL 221706 Application No: Date Last Renewed: 06/29/90 Last Update: 10/22/93 LAVOI Agent: ORIGINAL REG. NO. 817148; RENEWAL Remarks:

OF REG. NO. 1142196

KELOX Trademark: Germany (West) Country: Group: Fastener 17757 Case Number: Status: Registered Registration Number: 903117 08/17/70

Registration Date: Next Renewal Date: 08/17/00 Emhart Industries, Inc. Owner:

Unit: HELICOIL Last Update: 10/22/93

Trademark: KELOX Country: Israel Fastener Group: Case Number: 17758 Status: Registered 32122 Registration Number: Registration Date: 05/19/72 05/19/05 Next Renewal Date:

Emhart Industries, Inc. Owner: HELICOIL Unit: 32122/6 Application No.: 10/22/93 Last Update:

05/19/70 Filing Date: Classes: I 06

SCREWS, BOLTS, THREADED INSERTS Goods:

Trademark: KELOX Country: Italy Fastener Group: Case Number: 17759 Status: Registered Registration Number: 607732 Registration Date: 12/21/70 Next Renewal Date: 12/21/00 Owner: Emhart Industries, Inc. Unit: HELICOIL Application No.: 35630C/70 12/21/90 Date Last Renewed: Last Update: 02/17/95 Filing Date: 12/11/70 Classes: I 06 Remarks: RENEWAL OF REG NO. 269394

Sweden Country: Fastener Group: 17760 Case Number: Registered Status: Registration Number: 134618 Registration Date: 04/02/71 Next Renewal Date: 04/02/01 Owner: Emhart Industries, Inc. Unit: HELICOIL 04/02/91 Date Last Renewed: 10/22/93 Last Update:

KELOX

Trademark: KELOX
Country: Taiwan
Group: Fastener
Case Number: 21457
Status: Registered
Registration Number: 560085
Registration Date: 06/16/92

Trademark:

Remarks:

Next Renewal Date:

Owner:

Unit:

Application No:

Last Update:

Filing Date:

Agent:

06/16/02

Emhart Industries, Inc

HELICOIL

80-53539

10/22/93

11/26/91

LEELI

Filing Date: 11/26
Agent: LEELI
Classes: N 85
Goods: SELF

SELF BROACHING INSERTS AND STUDS

PUB. DT. 02/16/92

KELOX Trademark: United Kingdom Country: Group: Fastener Case Number: 21711 Registered Status: Registration Number: 1483462 11/23/91 Registration Date: Next Renewal Date: 11/23/98 Owner: Emhart Industries, Inc, HELICOIL Unit: Application No: 1483462 10/22/93 Last Update: 11/23/91 Filing Date: Agent: BDPW 06 Classes: THREADED FASTENERS, INCLUDING Goods: SCREWS, BOLTS, ANCHORS AND THE LIKE; THREADED ANCHORAGE INSERTS, ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 6

Folio 15827 Remarks:

Trademark: KELOX United States Country: Group: Fastener 17753 Case Number: Status: Registered 0601215 Registration Number:

01/25/55 Registration Date: Next Renewal Date: 01/25/05 Owner: Emhart Inc. Record Owner: Emhart Inc. Unit: HELICOIL Application No: 646803

01/25/95 Date Last Renewed: Last Update: 03/21/95 05/11/53 Filing Date: 01/25/60 Affidavit of Use:

Goods: FASTENING DEVICES -- NAMELY, SCREWS, BOLTS AND THE LIKE, AND THREADED